Annual improvements for IFRS Accounting Standards in 2024

Management of the Company is currently making a more comprehensive assessment of the full
impact effects of these amendments and improvements, which the Company is required to apply
for annual reporting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2027, with early adoption permitted.

5.1   RESTATEMENT

Subsequent to the issuance of the Group's 2023 consolidated financial statements, the Group's
management identified an error in the recognition of goods in transit as of 31 December 2023.

JSC “UZAUTO MOTORS”

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(in thousands of US Dollars, unless otherwise stated)

21

Inventories and relevant liabilities were not appropriately recorded in the consolidated statement
of financial position as of 31 December 2023.
Management have now accounted for goods in transit and corresponding liabilities, and have
retrospectively corrected the consolidated statement of financial position for the year ended 31
December 2023 as below:

The effect of restatement on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December
2023 is as follows:

 As previously
reported

 Adjustment  As restated

Inventories 1,212,770  28,515  1,241,285

Total current assets  1,932,882  28,515  1,961,397

TOTAL ASSETS  2,935,179  28,515  2,963,694

As previously
reported

 Adjustment  As restated

Trade and other payables 781,288
 28,515  809,803

Total current liabilities 1,719,548  28,515  1,748,063

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,148,466  28,515  2,176,981

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 2,935,179  28,515  2,963,694

6. SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group’s Executive Board (the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) examines the Group’s
performance from a product perspective and has identified two reportable segments of its business:

• Complete Knock Down (CKD) – manufacturing of automobiles in Asaka and Pitnak regions and

selling them in Uzbekistan and Kazakhstan. The models include Chevrolet Gentra (EOP), Nexia
(EOP), Spark (EOP), Damas, Cobalt, Onix and Tracker;

• Single Unit Pack (SUP basis) – selling imported automobiles on a local market. The models
include Chevrolet Tahoe, Traverse, Equinox, Trailblazer and Malibu which are imported from